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Name of District

Project
Technical 
Assistance
Grant Supported
Consultant
Data Source

District 
Development 
Committee, Kaski

Updating of District Transport Master 
Plan
MoFALD, DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot
Department for International 
Development (DFID)
Rural Infrastructure Developers 
Consultants (RIDC)
DTMP, Department of Survey, Road, 
Field Survey
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Name of DIstrict 
 

District 
Development 
Committee, 
Kaski  

Project Updating of District Transport 
Master Plan 

Technical 
Assistance 

MoFALD,DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot 

Grant Supported Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Consultant Rural Infrastructure Developers 
Consultants (RIDC) 

Data Source DTMP, Department of Survey, 
Field Survey 

Projected Coordinate System: WGS1984 UTM Zone 45N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
False Easting: 500000
False Northing: 0
Central Meridian: 81
Scale Factor: 0.9996
Latitude Of Origin: 0

Coordinate and Projection System
Road Summary

Total BT GR ERT
Strategic road network 112.96 87.46 5.00 20.50

Highways 35.40 35.40
Feeder roads 77.56 52.06 5.00 20.50

Urban roads 100.00 100.00                 -                   -   
100.00 100.00

District road core
network 402.47 54.99 70.41 277.07
Village roads 135.22 7.00 26.39 101.83
Total 750.65 249.45 101.80 399.40
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Projected Coordinate System:WGS 1984 UTM Zone 45N

District Development Committee
Kaski

Code Name of Road Total 
length 

Black 
Top Gravel Earthen New

40DR001 Nayapul-Birethati-Tikhedhunda 9.86 9.86
40DR002 Birethati-Chane 13.09 10.09 3.00
40DR003 Kande-Bhadaure-Salyan 10.20 1.00 9.20
40DR004 Ghatte Khola-Dhampus-Khani Gaun 11.29 11.29
40DR005 Hemja-Khanepanimuhan-Ghalel-Siding 15.11 3.15 8.58 3.38
40DR006 Melbot-Dhital-Dhampus 11.58 0.40 11.18
40DR007 Mardipul-Samibagar-Rivan-Saideghatta 12.45 12.45
40DR008 Mardipul-Lahachowk-Machhapuchhre 12.61 3.22 9.39
40DR009 Lamachaur-Machhapuchhre-Karuwa 18.51 15.51 3.00
40DR010 Ghatichina-Makawanpur-Bhanjyang 8.22 8.22
40DR011 Sarangkot-Kaskikot-Naudada 11.40 11.40
40DR012 Baidam-Pame-Sidane-Panchase 28.24 5.24 7.10 15.90
40DR013 Mahendra Gufa-Armalakot-Aatighar-Mauja 17.64 0.50 17.14
40DR014 Bhalam-Ryalechaur-Mauja Bisauna 13.01 13.01
40DR015 Fulbari-Kahu Tower 6.18 3.12 3.06
40DR016 Chhorepatan-kristi-Nirmalpokhari-Bharatpokhari 22.51 0.80 21.71
40DR017 Kahu Khola-Arba-Mauja 16.09 2.83 13.26
40DR018 Kahu Khola-Dudhpokhari 35.16 3.00 4.00 28.16
40DR019 Kaure-Jyamdung-Tanting 21.32 6.50 10.82 4.00
40DR020 Kaseri-Bhainse-Thumakodada 17.91 1.50 16.41
40DR021 Milanchok-Bhagwatitar-Saimarang 8.50 8.50
40DR022 Rakhi-Mijure-Gahate-Poshi 18.84 10.84 8.00
40DR023 Thumsikot-Bhachok 8.58 8.58
40DR024 Thumsikot-Mugrebesi-Gorge-Mijuredada 13.08 13.08
40DR025 Sisuwa-Polangtar 26.15 10.40 15.75
40DR026 Saatmuhane-Rupakot-Thumki 21.94 1.50 20.44

409.47 54.96 70.40 277.11 7.00Total

DRCN Roads
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DTMP Output (Access)

DTMP Output (Surface Type Length in Km)

DTMP Output (Length)

399.71              231.71             20.37        
Conservation

Improvement 
gravel

Improveme
nt blacktop

New 
constructi

on

Total length
km km % km % km %

Start of DTMP 399.71             239.67      60.0% 74.25        18.6% 85.79        21.5%
End of DTMP 399.71             17.96        4.5% 275.59      68.9% 106.16      26.6%
Difference -                  221.71-      -55.5% 201.34      50.4% 20.37        5.1%

All-weather gravel All-weather blacktopFair-weather
VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population %

Start of DTMP 8 357,499      74.3% 2 5,369           1.1% 25 72,754         15.1% 10 45,330        9.4%
End of DTMP 8 357,499      74.3% 2 5,369           1.1% 1 2,637           0.5% 34 115,447      24.0%
Difference -       -             0.0% -      -              0.0% 24-            70,117-         -14.6% 24     70,117        14.6%

All-weather core roadsDirect access to SRN No access to road Fair-weather core roads

DTMP Roads

Code Name
Blacktop 

(Km)
Gravel 
(Km)

40DR001 Nayapul-Birethati-Tikhedhunda -           9.86        
40DR002 Birethati-Chane -           10.09      
40DR003 Kande-Bhadaure-Salyan -           9.20        
40DR005 Hemja-Khanepanimuhan-Ghalel-Siding 9.34          2.65        
40DR006 Melbot-Dhital-Dhampus -           11.18      
40DR008 Mardipul-Lahachowk-Machhapuchhre -           9.38        
40DR009 Lamachaur-Machhapuchhre-Karuwa 2.91          2.91        
40DR010 Ghatichina-Makawanpur-Bhanjyang -           8.22        
40DR011 Sarangkot-Kaskikot-Naudada 11.40        -          
40DR013 Mahendra Gufa-Armalakot-Aatighar-Mauja -           17.14      
40DR014 Bhalam-Ryalechaur-Mauja Bisauna -           13.01      
40DR015 Fulbari-Kahu Tower -           -          

40DR016
Chhorepatan-kristi-Nirmalpokhari-
Bharatpokhari 21.71        -          

40DR017 Kahu Khola-Arba-Mauja -           13.25      
40DR021 Milanchok-Bhagwatitar-Saimarang -           8.50        
40DR022 Rakhi-Mijure-Gahate-Poshi 8.00          8.00        
40DR024 Thumsikot-Mugrebesi-Gorge-Mijuredada -           13.08      
40DR025 Sisuwa-Polangtar 15.75        15.75      
40DR026 Saatmuhane-Rupakot-Thumki 20.40        20.40      

89.51        172.62     Total
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District Development Committee
Kaski

DTPP Roads
Code Name Length (Km)

40DR001 Nayapul-Birethati-Tikhedhunda 9.86
40DR002 Birethati-Chane 13.09
40DR003 Kande-Bhadaure-Salyan 10.20
40DR004 Ghatte Khola-Dhampus-Khani Gaun 11.29
40DR005 Hemja-Khanepanimuhan-Ghalel-Siding 15.11
40DR006 Melbot-Dhital-Dhampus 11.58
40DR007 Mardipul-Samibagar-Rivan-Saideghatta 12.45
40DR008 Mardipul-Lahachowk-Machhapuchhre 12.61
40DR009 Lamachaur-Machhapuchhre-Karuwa 18.51
40DR010 Ghatichina-Makawanpur-Bhanjyang 8.22
40DR011 Sarangkot-Kaskikot-Naudada 11.40
40DR012 Baidam-Pame-Sidane-Panchase 28.24
40DR013 Mahendra Gufa-Armalakot-Aatighar-Mauja 17.64
40DR014 Bhalam-Ryalechaur-Mauja Bisauna 13.01
40DR015 Fulbari-Kahu Tower 6.18
40DR016 Chhorepatan-kristi-Nirmalpokhari-Bharatpokhari 22.51
40DR017 Kahu Khola-Arba-Mauja 16.09
40DR018 Kahu Khola-Dudhpokhari 35.16
40DR019 Kaure-Jyamdung-Tanting 21.32
40DR020 Kaseri-Bhainse-Thumakodada 17.91
40DR021 Milanchok-Bhagwatitar-Saimarang 8.50
40DR022 Rakhi-Mijure-Gahate-Poshi 18.84
40DR023 Thumsikot-Bhachok 8.58
40DR024 Thumsikot-Mugrebesi-Gorge-Mijuredada 13.08
40DR025 Sisuwa-Polangtar 26.15
40DR026 Saatmuhane-Rupakot-Thumki 21.94

409.47Total
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